74. Internationale Filmfestspiele Berlin, 15.02. - 25.02.2024

PR Agents Competition

Frrbioato

| Film | Guests Contact |
Title Dir= Director Int.: = International PR Contact
Country; Running time’ S= Screenplay
Act= Actor Nat.: = National PR Contact
Premiere status P= Producer

Co-P= Co-Producer

E-P= Executive Producer
DoP= Director of Photography
C= Camera

E= Editor

Com= Composer

Another End
Italy; 125’

World premiere
Sat, Feb 17, 7.00 pm

Piero Messina (Dir)
Giacomo Bendotti (S)
Gael Garcia Bernal (Act)
Renate Reinsve (Act)
Bérénice Bejo (Act)
Olivia Williams (Act)

Int. & Nat.:

claudiatomassini & associates
International Film Publicity
Claudia Tomassini
press@claudiatomassini.com
Olimpia De Meo
olimpia@claudiatomassini.com

Italy:

Fosforo

Manuela Cavallari
manuela.cavallari@fosforopress.com

+39.06.83795469

+39 349 6891660

Bianca Fabiani
bianca.fabiani@fosforopress.com
+39 06 83795464

t. b. a. =to be announced
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Architecton
Germany / France; 98’

World premiere
Mon, Feb 19, 3.30 pm

Victor Kossakovsky (Dir, S)
Michele de Lucchi (Act)
Nick Steur (Act)

Heino Deckert (P)
Charlotte Hailstone (Co-P)
Ben Bernhard (DoP)
Ainara Vera (E)

Kathrin Brinkmann (E)
Evgueni Galperine (Com)

Int.:

WOLF Consultants

Gordon Spragg / Michael Arnon
hello@wolf-con.com

+49 178 547 0179

Nat.:

Agentur mm filmpresse
Nikolas Friedrich
friedrich@mm-filmpresse.de
info@mm-filmpresse.de

+49 (0)30 417157 -22 /23
+49 (0)157 5353 6885

Black Tea

France /Mauritania / Luxembourg
/ Taiwan / Cote d'lvoire; 111’

World premiere
Wed, Feb 21, 10.00 pm

Abderrahmane Sissako (Dir, S)
Nina Mélo (Act)

Chang Han (Act)

Wu Ke-Xi (Act)

Kessen Tall (S, P)

David Gauquié (P)

Denis Freyd (P)

Int.:

RENDEZ-VOUS
Viviana Andriani
festival@rv-press.com
+33 680 16 81 39
Aurélie Dard
festival@rv-press.com
+33 677045220

France:

Gaumont

Quentin Becker
quentin.becker@gaumont.com
Vana’a Edom
vanaa.edom@gaumont.com

La Cocina (The Kitchen)
Mexiko / USA; 139’

World premiere
Fri, Feb 16, 9.45 pm

Alonso Ruizpalacios (Dir, S)
Raul Briones Carmona (Act)
Rooney Mara (Act)

Anna Diaz (Act)

USA & Trades:

required viewing

Steven Raphael
Sterapha®@aol.com

Denise Sinelov
Denise@requiredviewing.net

t. b. a. =to be announced
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Dahomey
France / Senegal / Benin; 67’

World premiere
Sun, Feb 18, 3.45 pm

Mati Diop (Dir, S)
Gildas Adannou
Habib Ahandessi
Joséa Guedje (Act)
Eve Robin (P)
Judith Lou Lévy (P)

Int. & Nat.:

claudiatomassini & associates
International Film Publicity
Claudia Tomassini

Paola Schettino Nobile
press@claudiatomassini.com

A Different Man
USA; 112’

International premiere
Fri, Feb 16, 6.45 pm

Aaron Schimberg (Dir, S)
Sebastian Stan (Act)
Renate Reinsve (Act)
Adam Pearson (Act)

Int. & Nat.:

PREMIER

Paul Ockelford

Anika Greblo
A24Berlin@premiercomms.com

L’Empire (The Empire)

France / Italy / Germany /
Belgium / Portugal; 110’

World premiere
Sun, Feb 18, 10.00 pm

Bruno Dumont (Dir, S, E)
Brandon Vlieghe (Act)
Lyna Khoudri (Act)
Anamaria Vartolomei (Act)
Julien Manier (Act)

Int.:

RENDEZ-VOUS
Viviana Andriani
festival@rv-press.com
+33 68016 81 39
Aurélie Dard
festival@rv-press.com
+33 677045220

Gloria!
Italy / Switzerland; 100’

World premiere
Wed, Feb 21, 4.00 pm

Margherita Vicario (Dir, S)
Carlotta Gamba (Act)

Maria Vittoria Dallasta (Act)
Sara Mafodda (Act)
Veronica Lucchesi (Act)
Paolo Rossi (Act)

Vincenzo Crea (Act)

Int. & Nat.:

claudiatomassini & associates
International Film Publicity
Claudia Tomassini

Paola Schettino Nobile
press@claudiatomassini.com

Italy:
Jacopo Bistacchia
jacopo.bistacchia@gmail.com

+39 347 3482991

t. b. a. =to be announced
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Hors du temps (Suspended Time)
France; 105’

World premiere
Sat, Feb 17, 10.00 pm

Olivier Assayas (Dir, S, P)
Vincent Macaigne (Act)
Micha Lescot (Act)

Nine D'Urso (Act)

Nora Hamzawi (Act)

Int. :

RENDEZ-VOUS
Viviana Andriani
festival@rv-press.com
+33 6 80 16 81 39
Aurélie Dard
festival@rv-press.com
+33 6770452 20

In Liebe, Eure Hilde (From Hilde,
With Love)

Germany; 124’

World premiere
Sat, Feb 17, 3.30 pm

Andreas Dresen (Dir)

Laila Stieler (S)

Liv Lisa Fries (Act)
Johannes Hegemann (Act)
Alexander Scheer (Act)
Emma Bading (Act)

Sina Martens (Act)

Lisa Hrdina (Acts)

Lena Urzendowsky (Act)
Hans-Christian Hegewald (Act)
Nico Ehrenteit (Act)

Jacob Keller (Act)

Hans Coppi Jr (Protagonist)
Jorg Hauschild (E)

Int.:

International Rescue PR
Charles McDonald
charles@charlesmcdonald.co.uk

+44 7785 246377

Nat.:

JUST PUBLICITY

Press Print / TV / Radio

Anja Oster
a.oster@just-publicity.com
Linda Heckel
l.heckel@just-publicity.com
Theresa Eichfelder
t.eichfelder@just-publicity.com
+ 30-26 39 59 59-0

Presse Online
JUST PUBLICITY
Press Online

Nina Schattkowsky

n.schattkowsky@just-publicity-online.com

+ 30-12087485-1
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Keyke mahboobe man (My
Favourite Cake)

Iran / France / Sweden /
Germany; 97’

World premiere
Fri, Feb 16, 4.00 pm

Lily Farhadpour (Act)
Esmail Mehrabi (Act)
Etienne de Ricaud (P)
Peter Krupenin (P)
Christopher Zitterbart (P)

Int. & Nat.:

WOLF Consultants

Gordon Spragg / Michael Anon
hello@wolf-con.com

+49 178 547 0179

Langue Etrangere

France / Germany / Belgium;
105’

World premiere
Mon, Feb 19, 6.30 pm

Claire Burger (Dir, S)
Lilith Grasmug (Act)
Josefa Heinsius (Act)
Nina Hoss (Act)

Jalal Altawil (Act)
Hugo Tomes (P)

Roman Raul (Co-P)
Gerhard Meixner (Co-P)

Int.:

Martin Marquet
martin.marquet@mac.com
+33 677578280

Nat.:

JUST PUBLICITY

Press Print / TV / Radio

Anja Oster
a.oster@just-publicity.com
Linda Heckel
l.heckel®@just-publicity.com
Theresa Eichfelder
t.eichfelder@just-publicity.com
+30-26 39 59 59-0

Mé el Ain (Who Do | Belong To)

Tunisia / France / Canada; 117’

World premiere
Thu, Feb 22, 3.45 pm

Meryam Joobeur (Dir, S)

Salha Nasraoui (Act)

Mohamed Hassine Grayaa (Act)
Adam Bessa (Act)

Nadim Cheikhrouha (P)

Int. & Nat.:

The PR Factory

Barbara Van Lombeek
barbara@theprfactory.com

+32 486 54 64 80

Marie-France Dupagne
Mariefrance@theprfactory.com
+32 477 62 67 70

t. b. a. =to be announced
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Pepe

Dominican Republic / Namibia /
Germany / France; 122’

World premiere
Tue, Feb 20, 3.30 pm

Nelson Carlos De Los Santos Arias (Dir, S, P, C)
Jhon Narvaez (Act)

Fareed Matjila (Act)

Erwin Romel Jimenez Valerio (VFX)

Roman Lechapelier (DoP)

Camilo Soratti (DoP)

Tanya Valette (P)

Nahuel Palenque (Sound)

Int.:
Gloria Zerbinati
gloria.zerbinati@gmail.com

Dominican Republic:
DGCINE

Johanna Tarrazo
jtarrazo@dgcine.gob.do

Shambhala

Nepal / France / Norway / Hong
Kong, China / Turkey / Taiwan /
USA / Qatar; 150’

World premiere
Fri, Feb 23, 3.15 pm

Min Bahadur Bham (Dir, S)
Thinley Lhamo (Act)

Sonam Topden (Act)

Tenzin Dalha (Act)

Karma Shakya (Act)

Loten Namling (Act)
Tsering Lhamo Gurung (Act)

Int.:

Makna Presse

Chloé Lorenzi
Marie-Lou Duvauchelle
festival@maknapr.com
+33 (0)6 08 16 60 26
+33 (0)6 78 73 44 57

Small Things Like These (Kleine
Dinge wie diese)

Ireland / Belgium; 96’

World premiere
Thu, Feb 15, 7.30 pm

Tim Mielants (Dir)
Enda Walsh (S)

Cillian Murphy (Act, P)
Eileen Walsh (Act)
Emily Watson (Act)
Zara Devlin (Act)
Clare Dunne (Act)
Matt Damon (P)

Alan Moloney (P)

Int.:

FilmNation Entertainment
Carmen Irabien
cirabien@filmnation.com

Int.:

DDA

Emily Salkin,

Sneh Rupra

Ferga O’Connell
smallthingslikethese@ddapr.com
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Sterben (Dying)
Germany; 183’

World premiere
Sun, Feb 18, 6.00pm

Matthias Glasner (Dir, S, P)
Lars Eidinger (Act)
Corinna Harfouch (Act)
Lilith Stangenberg (Act)
Robert Gwisdek (Act)
Ronald Zehrfeld (Act)
Anna Bederke (Act)
Saskia Rosendahl (Act)
Hans-Uwe Bauer (Act)
Nico Holonics (Act)
Saerom Park (Act)
Catherine Stoyan (Act)
Jan Kriger (P)

Ulf Israel (P)

Jakub Bejnarowicz (DoP)
Heike Gnida (E)

Lorenz Dangel (Com)

Int.:

PREMIER

Simone Devlin

Chloe Wan
Sterben@premiercomms.com

Nat.:

TV / Radio / Print / Online

Panorama Entertainment

Amélie Linder
amelie.linder@panorama-entertainment.com

+49 172 640 7242

Franziska Schwanitz
franziska.schwanitz@panorama-entertainment.com

+49 89 3090679-0

Anna Gallova
anna.gallova@panorama-entertainment.com
+49 89 3090679-0
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Des Teufels Bad (The Devil’s
Bath)

Austria / Germany; 121’

World premiere
Tue, Feb 20, 6.30 pm

Veronika Franz (Dir, S)
Severin Fiala (Dir, S)
Anja Plaschg (Act)

David Scheid (Act)

Maria Hofstatter (Act)
Lukas Walcher (Act)

Elias Schitzenhofer (Act)
Agnes Lampl (Act)

Ulrich Seidel (P, E-P)
Bettina Brokekemper (Co-P, E-P)
Martin Gschlacht (DoP)
Michael Palm (E)

Int.:

WOLF Consultants

Gordon Spragg / Michael Arnon
hello@wolf-con.com

+49 178 547 0179

Nat.:

Agentur mm filmpresse

Sylvia Miiller
mueller@mm-filmpresse.de
+49 30417157 22

Tobias Reissmann
reissmann@mme-filmpresse.de
+49 (0)30 417157 -22 7/ 23
+49 (0)179 92100 182

Austria:

Valerie Besl
Valerie.besl@vielseitig.co.at
+43 664 8339266

Vogter (Sons)
Denmark / Sweden; 100’

World premiere
Thu, Feb 22, 10.00 pm

Gustav Moller (Dir, S)
Sidse Babett Knudsen (Act)
Sebastian Bull (Act)

Dar Salim (Act)

Int.:

claudiatomassini & associates
International Film Publicity
Claudia Tomassini

Lorenzo Ormando

Olimpia De Meo
press@claudiatomassini.com

Nat.:

mm filmpresse

Tobias Reissmann
reissmann@mm-filmpresse.de
+49 (0)3041 7157 -22 /23

+49 (0)179 21 00 182
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Yeohaengjaui pilyo (A Hong Sangsoo (Dir, S, P, C, E, Comp) Int.:
Traveler’s Needs) Isabelle Huppert (Act) Finecut
Kwon Haehyo (Act) Saejeong Kwak
South Korea; 90’ Cho Yunhee (Act) sj@finecut.co.kr
Ha Seongguk (Act) +82 2 569 7739
World premiere Kim Seungyun (Act)
Mon, Feb 19, 10.00 pm
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